

**Date: 06.08.2025**

**To**  
**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**  
**25th Floor, PJ Towers**  
**Dalal Street,**  
**Mumbai-400001**  
**Scrip Code: 524654**

**To**  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
**Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G**  
**Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)**  
**Mumbai – 400 051**  
**Symbol: NATCAPSUQ**

**Subject: Newspaper Publication**

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby inform that, Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2025 has been published in Business Line- An English daily & Sanjevani- a Kannada daily.

We enclose herewith the copies of Newspaper for your reference and records.

**Thanking You**

**Yours Faithfully,**

**For Natural Capsules Limited**

**Pranjal Deshmukh**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance officer**



QUICKLY.

**Gokaldas Exports Q1 PAT jumps 53% to ₹41.47 cr**



**Bengaluru:** Apparel manufacturer Gokaldas Exports posted a 53 per cent year-on-year increase in profit-after-tax for the first quarter at ₹41.47 crore, compared to ₹27.18 crore in the same period last year. The company's revenue from operations stood at ₹955.79 crore. **OUR BUREAU**

**Veranda Learning posts ₹6 cr consolidated Q1 PAT**

**Chennai:** Veranda Learning Solutions, the Chennai-based education company, reported a consolidated PAT of ₹6 crore for the first quarter ended June 30, 2025, as against a net loss of ₹26 crore in the corresponding quarter last year. Revenue was up 25 per cent at ₹157 crore (₹126 crore). **OUR BUREAU**

# UK-India FTA to boost bilateral supply chains, says Rolls-Royce

**TECH BOOST.** It offers deeper collaboration in defence and propulsion technologies

**Rohit Vaid**  
New Delhi

The UK-India Free Trade Agreement (FTA) is expected to benefit Rolls-Royce by reducing tariffs on aerospace components, as well as strengthen bilateral supply chains, a senior official with the aerospace giant told *businessline*.

John Kelly, Senior Vice-President – Customers, Asia Pacific, Rolls-Royce, said the tariff reduction measures will not only streamline sourcing and operations but also reinforce the company's decades-long partnership with India's aerospace sector.

The trade pact, officially called the Comprehensive Economic and Trade Agreement (CETA), was signed in London last month.

Kelly told *businessline* that the FTA, in conjunction with the UK-India Vision 2035 roadmap, offers a renewed framework for deeper collab-



**FUTURE COURSE.** The FTA and the Vision 2035 framework will streamline technology transfer, accelerate supply-chain integration, and speed up innovation cycles **BLOOMBERG**

oration in defence and advanced propulsion technologies. The company, he said, is particularly keen on co-developing next-generation power and propulsion systems in partnership with Indian entities.

Kelly emphasised that the FTA and the Vision 2035 framework streamline technology transfer, accelerate supply-chain integration, and speed up innovation cycles. The mechanisms align exceptionally well with India's national 'Make in India' vision. Rolls-Royce em-

ploys over 2,000 engineers in India, across internal operations and partnerships.

**GLOBAL CENTRE**

In Bengaluru, its engineers contribute to global civil aerospace development programmes, while the data-science teams act as a global centre for analytics-driven innovation.

Beyond product delivery, Kelly reaffirmed Rolls-Royce's commitment to expanding its sourcing footprint from India. He revealed that over the next five years,

the company aims to double its India-based supply chain presence, leveraging strong partnerships with HAL, Tata, Bharat Forge, Godrej & Boyce, and more.

International Aerospace Manufacturing Pvt Ltd, a joint venture with HAL in Bengaluru, produces over 160 high-precision aero-engine components, with a second manufacturing facility recently established in Hosur, Tamil Nadu.

**EYEING EXPANSION**

Nevertheless, when asked whether Rolls-Royce planned to establish an MRO (maintenance, repair and overhaul) facility in India, Kelly clarified that no concrete plans were confirmed at this time.

However, he mentioned the company is exploring expansion of its global MRO network. Kelly further noted that Rolls-Royce continues to support India's regional aviation growth via the UDAN programme.

## Electrosteel Castings looks to increase exports to European markets after acquiring Italian valve manufacturer T.i.S. Service

**Mithun Dasgupta**  
Kolkata

Electrosteel Castings is looking to increase exports to European markets after acquiring Italian valve manufacturer T.i.S. Service S.p.A.

The Kolkata-based firm, which specialises in making ductile iron pipes, fittings and cast iron pipes, announced the acquisition for an investment of ₹150 crore, making it a wholly-owned subsidiary.

The Italian company has manufacturing plants in Italy and Turkey, and logistics hubs in Poland and Italy. The turnover of the company is around €40 million.

"Electrosteel Castings has been in the ductile iron (DI) pipes and fittings business, which are used in the water infrastructure space. Valve is



**EXPANDING HORIZON.** Sunil Katial (left), CEO & Whole-time Director, and Madhav Kejriwal, Whole-time Director, Electrosteel Castings Ltd **DEBASIS BHADURI**

an essential component of the same. Now, we have the three big components in this space — valves, fittings and pipes — in our fold. This moves us in the direction of being a holistic solutions provider for water infra-

structure," Whole-Time Director Madhav Kejriwal told *businessline*.

**INTERNAL ACCRUALS**

The acquisition is funded entirely from internal accruals. "We have not done an ac-

quisition of this sort in the past few years. We were working on developing the valves internally when this opportunity came knocking on our doors. We jumped at it with both hands," Kejriwal said.

Exports contributed to 17 per cent of the company's turnover in the last financial year.

**BIG MARKET**

Europe is a big overseas market. "Around 15 per cent of our sales are in Europe already. So, with this acquisition we will further strengthen our position in the European markets. We will also be able to offer a better profile of products to our customers in Asia, the Middle-East and, of course, most importantly in India," Kejriwal added.

In its annual report, Elec-

trosteel Castings said that in FY25, the export market was under pressure due to various uncontrollable external factors, including the geopolitical crisis due to the Russia-Ukraine war, instability in West Asia and so on, leading to higher ocean freight and longer transit time and a general rise in protectionist policies world-wide.

**STRONG REPUTATION**

"Despite these headwinds, the firm and its brand maintained a strong reputation, resulting in repeat orders from existing customers.

This loyalty enabled the company to navigate the difficult global environment effectively," it added.

The company's consolidated revenue stood at ₹7,319.97 crore for the last fiscal.

## Retail health insurance key focus area: SBI General CEO

bl.interview

**Mithun Dasgupta**  
Kolkata

At SBI General Insurance, the retail health segment is outpacing the group health segment and remains a strategic focus area as it is more stable and offers better margins, says Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer Naveen Chandra Jha. He says although there are no immediate plans to go public, when the time is right and the market conditions are favourable, the general insurer will be well-positioned for an IPO. *Edited excerpts:*

**SBI General Insurance posted a 21 per cent year-on-year growth in gross written premium (GWP) in the first quarter of this fiscal. What led to this performance and what are the targets for the full year?**

The performance is the result of a strategic push over the last two to three years.

We have expanded our product suite across health, motor and commercial lines, strengthened our agent and staff network, and invested in technology platforms.

We have focused on deepening our reach in under-penetrated regions and in improving our customer experience.

For FY26, we are targeting around 15 per cent GWP growth, with a positive bias if the market conditions remain supportive. Our aim is to grow faster than the industry.

**During Q1FY26, motor insurance grew 20 per**



The focus is on maintaining a healthy, balanced portfolio and continuing our 15-20 per cent growth trajectory in motor insurance segment

**NAVEEN CHANDRA JHA**  
MD & CEO, SBI General Insurance



**cent y-o-y. How did the own-damage (OD) and third-party (TP) segments perform?**

Both OD and TP contributed to this growth. We also gained 47 basis points in market share.

While there has been a slowdown in new vehicle sales, we have continued to grow the segment by targeting used and older vehicles, and by being selective in our underwriting approach.

Our loss ratio in motor has also improved, moving from 86.2 per cent in the last financial year to 81.7 per cent this year.

**Is the company aiming to increase the OD share in its motor insurance portfolio as the premiums for TP have remained stagnant for a few years?**

We don't have a specific bias towards either OD or TP.

The focus at the moment is on maintaining a healthy, balanced portfolio and continuing our 15-20 per cent growth trajectory in motor insurance.

We ramped up our efforts in the two-wheeler insurance segment last year.

While we had a presence earlier, it was on a much smaller scale.

The strategy now is to grow this segment selectively and profitably.

Two-wheeler insurance can be expensive initially due to the five-year third-party coverage requirement, but we believe it will become profitable over the next few years.

**In the health insurance portfolio, what is retail's contribution? How do you plan to grow it?**

Health insurance as a whole grew by almost 50 per cent in Q1, and before adjusting for the 1/N accounting change, the growth was around 66 per cent.

Group health makes up about 70 per cent of our health portfolio while retail contributes the remaining 30 per cent.

The retail segment is growing faster and remains a strategic focus.

We intend to gradually shift the mix from the current 70:30 (group:retail) ratio to a more balanced 50:50 in the coming years.

Retail health is more stable, offers better margins, and is aligned with our objective of building a profitable and sustainable health insurance business.

**What is the current loss**

**ratio in health insurance, and how has it changed?**

Our overall health loss ratio is about 92 per cent. Retail health, including benefit products, has a loss ratio of 58 per cent, while group health (employer-employee policy) is at 108 per cent.

Compared to last year, retail health has improved by 17 per cent, and group health has improved by around 3 per cent, resulting in a 9 per cent improvement in the overall ratio.

These trends are encour-

aging and aligned with our long-term goal of sustainable underwriting.

**Is there any plan for an IPO?**

There are no immediate plans to go public. That decision lies with our promoters.

For now, our focus remains on delivering consistent, customer-first growth and building long-term value. When the time is right and the market conditions are favourable, we'll be well-positioned for it.

## Amid tariff uncertainty, textile exporters seek duty waiver on cotton imports

**Suresh P Iyengar**  
Mumbai

Textile exporters have urged the government to remove the 11 per cent import duty on cotton to sustain exports amid the growing uncertainty over the 25 per cent import duty levied by the US.

The demand from the US has already slowed down and is expected to come down by 10-15 per cent this fiscal.

In a meeting of the Textile Export Promotion Councils (EPCs) and Piyush Goyal, Minister of Commerce and Industry, the industry raised issues facing the textile and apparel export sector, especially in view of the fresh 25 per cent reciprocal tariff imposed by the US.

Siddhartha Rajagopal, Executive Director, the Cotton Textiles Export Promotion Council, said the industry expressed deep concern over the potential adverse impact of the reciprocal tariffs on textile and clothing exports, and stressed on the urgent need for financial support measures and relief.

**LOAN MORATORIUM**

The key issues raised during the discussion included the demand for a two-year moratorium on term loans, the revival of the Interest Equalisation Scheme, and a five-year extension of rebate of State and Central taxes and levies, and remission of duties and taxes on exported products benefits.

The exporters requested that the import duty of 11 per cent on cotton be removed so that raw materials

**Exporters requested import duty of 11% on cotton to be removed so that raw materials are made available at international prices**

are made available at international prices, Rajagopal said.

The industry also sought the easing of the input-output norms under the Advance Authorisation scheme.

The Minister suggested that the government was ready to help the exporters to tide over the high duty by reducing manufacturing and transaction costs, including electricity and logistics costs, rationalising duties, labour reforms, refunding taxes, addressing banking and credit issues, and issues in GST to improve competitiveness and mitigate loss of employment, he said.

Apparel exporters expect that the uncertainty kicked off by the punitive US import duty will be resolved in the next 2-3 months as bilateral trade talks still continue.

**PENDING ORDERS**

Premal Udani, Managing Director, Kaytee Corporation, one of the largest exporters said even buyers in the US, who had placed orders with India, do not know how to deal with the current development as there are a lot of pending orders for the coming festival season.

## Ather braces for rare earth disruption

**Aishwarya Kumar**  
Bengaluru

The rare earth magnet supply disruption is expected to affect Q2FY26, causing a short-term business impact, Ather Energy Executive Director and CEO Tarun Mehta said during the company's post-earnings analyst call.

He noted that retail sales could take a hit due to low stock, but the company plans to mitigate this through channel inventory management, alternate sourcing and strategising.

**NEW STORES**

On rare earths, "it's a blended issue," Mehta explained. "We're factoring in higher production and throughput this quarter compared to the previous one, particularly with new stores added and the festive season ahead."

To address supply constraints, Mehta said Ather is exploring several mitigation options, including partially assembling motors in China to avoid direct magnet imports, transitioning to heavy rare earth-free magnets, and shifting entirely to ferrite-based motor technologies.

During the quarter, the company added 95 new experience centres, expanding its presence in Central India.

Mehta further said the next wave of growth will be focused on North India, with emphasis on Rajasthan, Bihar, Uttar Pradesh and expansion into the country's North-East.

"We're excited about these regions," he said. "Expanding our distribution here can pay dividends through the next year.."

MUTHOOT HOUSING FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED					
Registered Office: Muthoot Centre, TC No 14/ 2074-7, Muthoot Centre, Punnen Road, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695 039 CIN: U65922KL2010PLC025624					
Tel: +91 471 4911550; Email: muthoot@muthoot.com; Website: www.muthoothousing.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025					
(All amounts are in INR Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 Jun 2025 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 2025 (Unaudited)	30 Jun 2024 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	11,841.93	11,789.39	8,863.40	40,136.84
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,970.95	2,148.77	1,158.17	5,667.02
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,970.95	2,148.77	1,158.17	5,667.02
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,474.96	1,608.04	866.72	4,240.92
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,461.43	1,551.83	866.72	4,206.83
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	8,160.62	8,160.62	8,160.62	8,160.62
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)				30,855.81
8.	Securities Premium Account	13,492.11	13,492.11	13,492.11	13,492.11
9.	Net Worth	40,477.86	39,016.43	35,650.79	39,016.43
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,30,556.17	2,26,418.07	1,87,821.49	2,26,418.07
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	5.55	5.46	5.45	5.46
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - not annualized for the quarters:				
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	1.84	2.00	1.12	5.33
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	1.83	1.99	1.12	5.30
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
<b>Notes:</b>					
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Securities of the Company are listed and the website of the Company at www.muthoothousing.com					
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com					
By and on behalf of the Board of Directors Muthoot Housing Finance Company Limited					
Place: Kochi Date: 5 August 2025				Sd/- Suzannah Muthoot Whole-time Director DIN: 09792874	



**के आई ओ सी एल लिमिटेड**  
**KIOCL LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L13100KA1976GOI002974  
II Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560 034  
Tele-fax- 080-25531525, Web- www.kioclltd.in, E-mail- cs@kioclltd.in

**NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS FOR TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED / UNPAID DIVIDEND & EQUITY SHARES THEREOF TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND AUTHORITY (IEPFA)**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules"), as amended, the Final Dividend declared for the financial year 2017-18(Final), which remained unclaimed for a period of seven years will be credited to the IEPFA on October 06, 2025. The corresponding shares on which dividend has not been claimed for seven consecutive years will also be transferred to IEPFA, as per the procedure set out in the aforesaid Rules.  
Accordingly, the Company has sent individual communications at the latest available address to all the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPFA during the financial year 2025-26 on account of unclaimed dividend amounts consecutively since 2017-18. The Company has also uploaded the full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPFA on its website, which can be accessed via the web-link https://www.kioclltd.in/data.php?id=117&lang=EN.  
All the concerned shareholders holding shares in physical as well as demat form are required to make an application to the Company/Registrar by 25.09.2025 with a request for claiming the unpaid and unclaimed dividend for the financial year 2017-18 (Final) onwards, so that the shares and unpaid / unclaimed dividend are not transferred to the IEPFA.  
It may please be noted that if no application is received by the Company / Registrar by 25.09.2025, the Company shall without any further notice, transfer the unpaid / unclaimed dividend along with corresponding shares to the IEPFA within the due date as per the procedure set out in the IEPF Rules and no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the unpaid / unclaimed dividend along with corresponding shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to IEPF Rules.  
Shareholders may note that the shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF Authority after following the procedure given on its website i.e., http://www.iepf.gov.in/IEPF/corporates.html  
For any queries on the above matter, shareholders are requested to contact the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent M/s. Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, No.30, Ramanna Residency, 4th Cross, Sampige Road, Malleshwaram, Bengaluru - 560003. Tel: (080) 23460815-18, Fax: (080) 23460819, Email: irg@integratedindia.in  

For KIOCL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(Clifton Siddharth)  
Company Secretary

## ಸಹೋದರಿಯರ ಚಡುಗಡೆ ಮಾಧ್ಯಮಗಳಿಗೆ ಧನ್ಯವಾದ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಆ. 6- ಭತ್ತೀಸಗಡದಲ್ಲಿ ಬಂಧನಕ್ಕೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟಿದ್ದ ನಮ್ಮ ಕ್ರಿಶ್ಚಿಯನ್ ಸಮುದಾಯಕ್ಕೆ ಸೇರಿದ ಇಬ್ಬರು ಸಹೋದರಿಯರ ಪ್ರಕರಣವನ್ನು ಮಾಧ್ಯಮದಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಿ ಅವರ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆಗೆ ಬೆಂಬಲ ನೀಡಿದ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಮಾಧ್ಯಮ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಮತ್ತು ಐಸಿಜಿಯ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ ಡಾ. ಬಿನಿನ್ ಥಾಮಸ್ ಅವರಿಗೆ ಮಂಡ್ಯದ ಬಿಷಪ್ ಸೆಬಾಸ್ಟಿಯನ್ ಅಡೆಯಂತಲೈಅವರುಧನ್ಯವಾದಗಳನ್ನು ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಇಬ್ಬರು ಸಹೋದರಿಯರನ್ನು ಭತ್ತೀಸಗಡದಲ್ಲಿ ಬಂಧಿಸಿದಾಗ, ಇಡೀ ಕ್ಯಾಥೋಲಿಕ್ ಸಮುದಾಯವು ತೀವ್ರವಾಗಿ ಆಘಾತಕ್ಕೊಳಗಾಯಿತು ಮತ್ತು ಅವರ ತಕ್ಷಣದ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆಗಾಗಿ ಪ್ರಾರ್ಥನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಒಗ್ಗೂಡಿತು.

ಈ ವಿಷಯವನ್ನು ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಮಟ್ಟದಲ್ಲಿ ಬೆಳಕಿಗೆ ತರಲು ನಮ್ಮ ಅಚಲ ಬೆಂಬಲ, ವಿಶೇಷವಾಗಿ ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಮಾಧ್ಯಮಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ ಸಮನ್ವಯ ಸಾಧಿಸುವಲ್ಲಿ, ಈ ಘಟನೆಯ ಹಿಂದಿನ ಸತ್ಯಗಳನ್ನು ಹಿರಿಕರಗಪಡಿಸುವಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಮುಖ ಪಾತ್ರವಹಿಸಿದೆ.ನಿಮ್ಮಪ್ರಯತ್ನಗಳು ಸತ್ಯವನ್ನು ಹಿರಿಕರಗಪಡಿಸಿದ್ದಲ್ಲದೆ, ಕಾನೂನು ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯನ್ನು ತ್ವರಿತಗೊಳಿಸುವಲ್ಲಿ ಮತ್ತು ಅನಗತ್ಯ ವಿಳಂಬವಿಲ್ಲದೆ ಅವರನ್ನು ಜಾಮೀನಿನ ಮೇಲೆ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಮಾಡುವಲ್ಲಿ ನಿರ್ಣಾಯಕ ಪಾತ್ರ ವಹಿಸಿವೆ. ನಮ್ಮನ್ನು ಬೆಂಬಲಿಸಿದ್ದಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಮಾಧ್ಯಮಗಳಿಗೆ ನಾನು ಪ್ರಾಮಾಣಿಕವಾಗಿ ಧನ್ಯವಾದಗಳು ಅರ್ಪಿಸುತ್ತೇನೆ ಎಂದು ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

## ಮೊದಲ ಸುತ್ತಿನ ಗ್ರಾಮಸಭೆ ಉದ್ಘಾಟನೆ



ಕೆ.ಆರ್.ಪುರ, ಆ.6-ಗ್ರಾಮ ಸಭೆಯು ಗ್ರಾಮಗಳ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಯೋಜನೆಗಳನ್ನು ಚರ್ಚಿಸಲು, ಯೋಜನೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ ನೀಡಲು ಒಂದು ಉತ್ತಮ ವೇದಿಕೆ ಎಂದು ಶಾಸಕಿ ಮಂಜುಳಾ ಲಿಂಬಾವಳಿ ಅವರು ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.

ಮಹದೇವಪುರ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರದ ಬಿರಹಳ್ಳಿ ಗ್ರಾಮಪಂಚಾಯಿತಿ ವತಿಯಿಂದ ಕಾಡ ಅಗ್ರಹಾರ ಗ್ರಾಮದಲ್ಲಿ ಆಯೋಜಿಸಲಾಗಿದ್ದ 2025-26ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಮೊದಲ ಸುತ್ತಿನ ಗ್ರಾಮಸಭೆಯನ್ನು ಉದ್ಘಾಟಿಸಿ ಅವರು ಮಾತನಾಡಿದರು.

ನಾಗರಿಕರು ವಾರ್ಡ್ ಸಭೆ ಮತ್ತು ಗ್ರಾಮಸಭೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾಲ್ಗೊಳ್ಳುವುದರಿಂದ ರಾಜ್ಯ, ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಸರ್ಕಾರಗಳು ಹಾಗೂ ಪಂಚಾಯಿತಿಗಳಿಂದ ದೊರೆಯುವ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯಗಳು ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ದೊರೆಯುತ್ತದೆ. ಗ್ರಾಮಗಳಲ್ಲಿನ ಸಮಸ್ಯೆಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಮೂಲಸೌಕರ್ಯಗಳ ಅಗತ್ಯತೆಯ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಗಮನ ಸೆಳೆದು, ಸಾಕಷ್ಟು ಸಮಸ್ಯೆಗಳನ್ನು ಬಗೆಹರಿಸಲು ಸಾಧ್ಯವಾಗುತ್ತದೆ ಎಂದು.

ಗ್ರಾಮ ಸಭೆಗಳು

೦೦೨ ಶ ಸ್ವೀಕೃತವಾಗಿ ಬೇಕಾದರೆ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರು ಕಡ್ಡಾಯವಾಗಿ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾಲ್ಗೊಂಡು ಸಮಸ್ಯೆಗಳು ಹಾಗೂ ಬೇಡಿಕೆಗಳ ಕುರಿತು ಅಗತ್ಯ ಸಲಹೆ-ಸೂಚನೆಗಳನ್ನು ನೀಡುವುದು ಅತಿ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಎಂದು.

ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಚರ್ಚೆಯಾದ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ವಿಷಯಗಳ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಪಡೆಯಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರಿಂದ ಮನವಿಪತ್ರಗಳನ್ನು ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ, ಆಹವಾಲಗಳನ್ನು ಆಲಿಸಿ ಶೀಘ್ರವೇ ಸೂಕ್ತ ಪರಿಹಾರ ಒದಗಿಸಲು ಸಂಬಂಧ ಪಟ್ಟ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ ಕೈಗೊಂಡಿರುವ ಗ್ರಾಮಗಳ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿಗೆ ಪೂರಕವಾದ ಯೋಜನೆಯನ್ನು ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗುವುದು ಎಂದು.

ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಹಾಜರಿದ್ದ ವಿವಿಧ ಇಲಾಖೆಯ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು ತಮ್ಮ ತಮ್ಮ ಇಲಾಖೆಯ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯನ್ನು ಸಮಗ್ರವಾಗಿ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು. ಇದೇ ವೇಳೆ ವಿತರಣೆಗಾಗಿ ಸಹಾಯಧನ ಚೆಕ್ ಮತ್ತು ಬಿದರಹಳ್ಳಿ ಗ್ರಾಮ ಪಂಚಾಯಿತಿ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯ ಕಾಡ ಅಗ್ರಹಾರ ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ಶಾಲೆಗೆ ಕಂಪ್ಯೂಟರ್ ವಿತರಣೆ ಮಾಡಲಾಯಿತು.



ಶಾಸಕರು ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಧಾನ ಪರಿಷತ್ ಟಿ.ಎ.ಶರವಣ ರವರು, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಧಾನ ಸಭೆಯ ಸ್ಪೀಕರ್ ಮತ್ತು ಸಭಾಪತಿಗಳು, ವಿಧಾನಸಭಾ ಹಾಗೂ ವಿಧಾನ ಪರಿಷತ್ ಶಾಸಕರೊಂದಿಗೆ, ಅಮೆರಿಕಾದ ಬೋಸ್ಟನ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆಯುತ್ತಿರುವ ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಶಾಸಕಾಂಗ ಪರಿಷತ್ ಶೃಂಗಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾಲ್ಗೊಂಡಿದ್ದರು.

## ಮತಗಳ್ಲೆತನ ಚರ್ಚೆ ಕೈ ನಿಲುವು ಅಚಲ

ನವದೆಹಲಿ, ಆ.6- ಚುನಾವಣಾ ಆಯೋಗದ ಮತಗಳ್ಲೆತನ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಸಂಸತ್ತಿನ ಉಭಯ ಸದನಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಚರ್ಚೆ ನಡೆಸುವ ವಿರೋಧ ಪಕ್ಷಗಳ ಬೇಡಿಕೆ ಅಚಲವಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್ ಸ್ಪಷ್ಟಪಡಿಸಿದೆ.

ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್ ಸಂವಹನ ವಿಭಾಗದ ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ಜೈ ರಾಮ್ ರಮೇಶ್ ಪ್ರತಿಕ್ರಿಯಿಸಿ 'ಚುನಾವಣಾ ಆಯೋಗದ ಯಾವುದೇ ವಿಷಯವನ್ನು ಸಂಸತ್ತಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಚರ್ಚೆ ಮಾಡುವಂತಿಲ್ಲ ಎನ್ನುವ 1988 ರ ಸೆಂಟರ್ 14 ರಂದು ಲೋಕಸಭಾ ಸ್ಪೀಕರ್ ಅವರ ಹೇಳಿಕೆಯನ್ನು ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಿಸಿ ರಾಜ್ಯಸಭೆಯ ಉಪಸಭಾಪತಿ ರೋಲಿಂಗ್ ನೀಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ' ಇದು ಸರಿಯಲ್ಲ ಎಂದರು

'ಹಾಗೆಂದರೆ ಹೊರತುಪಡಿಸಿ ನ್ಯಾಯಮೂರ್ತಿಗಳ ಹೇಳಿಕೆ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ರಾಜ್ಯಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಚರ್ಚೆ ಸಚಾರದು. ನ್ಯಾಯಾಂಗದ ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣವನ್ನು ಸಂಪೂರ್ಣವಾಗಿ ತಪ್ಪಾಗಿ ಗ್ರಹಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ' ಎಂದು ಅವರು ಹೇಳಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಸಂಸತ್ತುರೂಲಿಂಗ್ ಮತ್ತು ನಿಯಮಗಳ

ಆಧಾರದಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆಯುತ್ತದೆ ಎನ್ನುವುದನ್ನು ವಿರೋಧ ಪಕ್ಷಗಳು ನಿರಂತರವಾಗಿ ನೆನಪಿಸುತ್ತಿರುತ್ತವೆ. 2023 ಜುಲೈ 21 ರ ರಾಜ್ಯಸಭಾ ಸಭಾಪತಿಯ ರೋಲಿಂಗ್ ಅನ್ನು ಉದ್ಘರಪೂರ್ವಕವಾಗಿ ಕಡೆಗಣಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತಿದೆ' ಎಂದು ಪ್ರತಿಪಾದಿಸಿದರು.

ಬಿಹಾರದಲ್ಲಿ ಚುನಾವಣಾ ಆಯೋಗದ ಮತದಾರರ ಪಟ್ಟಿ ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆಯ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಚರ್ಚಿಸಲು ಸರ್ಕಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಸವಾಲು ಹಾಕಿದ್ದ ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್ ನಾಯಕ ಪ್ರಿಯಾಂಕಾ ಗಾಂಧಿ ವಾದ್ರಾ, ಸದನವು ಸುಗಮವಾಗಿ ನಡೆಯಲು ಸಾಧ್ಯವಾಗುತ್ತಿಲ್ಲ ಎಂಬುದು ಆಡಳಿತ ಪಕ್ಷದ ದೌರ್ಬಲ್ಯದ ದ್ಯೋತಕವಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ಹೇಳಿದ್ದರು.

## ಐದು ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಹಳದಿ ಅಲರ್ಟ್



ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಆ.6-ರಾಜ್ಯಾದ್ಯಂತ ಮುಂದುವರೆದ ಮಳೆಯು ಅಬ್ಬರ ಹಿನ್ನೆಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕೊಡಗು, ಉಡುಪಿ, ದಕ್ಷಿಣ ಕನ್ನಡ, ಹಾಸನ ಮತ್ತು ಚಿಕ್ಕಮಗಳೂರು ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಹೆಚ್ಚುವರಿಯಾಗಿ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಆಂತ್ ಅಲರ್ಟ್ ಘೋಷಿಸಿದೆ. ಉಳಿದ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಭಾರೀ ಮಳೆಯಾಗುವ ಸಾಧ್ಯತೆ ಇದ್ದು, ಹಳದಿ ಅಲರ್ಟ್ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ.

30-40 ಕೆ.ಮೀ ವೇಗದಲ್ಲಿ ಗಾಳಿ ಬೀಸುವ ಸಾಧ್ಯತೆ ಇದ್ದು, ಕರಾವಳಿ ಪ್ರದೇಶಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಮೀನುಗಾರರು ಸಮುದ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಇಳಿಯದಂತೆ ಹವಾಮಾನ ಇಲಾಖೆ ಎಚ್ಚರಿಕೆ ನೀಡು ಶಾಲಾ ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳ ರಜೆ- ಕೊಡಗಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮುಂಗಾರು ಮಳೆ ಜೋರಾಗಿದೆ. ನಿರಂತರ ಮಳೆಯಿಂದಾಗಿ ಇಡೀ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಆರೆಂಜ್ ಅಲರ್ಟ್ ಘೋಷಿಸಲಾಗಿದ್ದು,

ಅವರು ಅಂಗನವಾಡಿಗಳು, ಪ್ರಾಥಮಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಪ್ರೌಢಶಾಲೆಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಪದವಿ ಪೂರ್ವ ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳಿಗೆ ಇಂದು ರಜೆ ಘೋಷಿಸಿ ಆದೇಶ ಹೊರಡಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ವಿಜಯಪುರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾರೀ ಮಳೆಯಾಗುತ್ತಿದೆ. ನಿನ್ನೆ ರಾತ್ರಿಯಿಂದ ನಿರಂತರವಾಗಿ ಮಳೆಯಾಗುತ್ತಿದೆ. ಗುಡುಗು, ಮಿಂಚು ಸಹಿತ ಭಾರೀ ಮಳೆಯಾಗುತ್ತಿದೆ. ಮಳೆಯಿಂದಾಗಿ ನಗರದ ಜನಜೀವನ ಅಸ್ತವ್ಯಸ್ತಗೊಂಡಿದೆ. ನಗರದ ದೊಡ್ಡ ಕಮಾನಿನ ಬಳಿ ಮಳೆ ನೀರು ನದಿಯಂತೆ ಹರಿಯುತ್ತಿದೆ. ಮಳೆ ನೀರಿನಿಂದ ರಸ್ತೆಗಳು ಜಖಂಗೊಂಡಿವೆ. ಬೈಕ್ ಸವಾರರು, ಆಟೋ ಚಾಲಕರು ಮತ್ತು ಇತರ ವಾಹನ ಚಾಲಕರು ಸಂಚಾರಕ್ಕೆ ತೊಂದರೆ ಅನುಭವಿಸುತ್ತಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

### CHANGE OF NAME

**1. ABDUL NOORULLAH S/o Abdul Ghani**, aged about 55 years, R/at No.20, 1st Cross, Near Vijaya Bharthi School, Bhuvaneshwarinagar, R.T.Nagar Post, Bengaluru-560032. have changed my name to **NOORULLA**. Vide affidavit dated 04-08-2025. Sworn before notary **MEER HASSAN**, Bangalore.

### CHANGE OF NAME

**1. ABDUL NOORULLAH S/o Abdul Ghani**, aged about 55 years, R/at No.20, 1st Cross, Near Vijaya Bharthi School, Bhuvaneshwarinagar, R.T.Nagar Post, Bengaluru-560032. have changed my name to **NOORULLA**. Vide affidavit dated 04-08-2025. Sworn before notary **MEER HASSAN**, Bangalore.

### CHANGE OF NAME

**1. ABDUL NOORULLAH S/o Abdul Ghani**, aged about 55 years, R/at No.20, 1st Cross, Near Vijaya Bharthi School, Bhuvaneshwarinagar, R.T.Nagar Post, Bengaluru-560032. have changed my name to **NOORULLA**. Vide affidavit dated 04-08-2025. Sworn before notary **MEER HASSAN**, Bangalore.

### CHANGE OF NAME

**1. ABDUL NOORULLAH S/o Abdul Ghani**, aged about 55 years, R/at No.20, 1st Cross, Near Vijaya Bharthi School, Bhuvaneshwarinagar, R.T.Nagar Post, Bengaluru-560032. have changed my name to **NOORULLA**. Vide affidavit dated 04-08-2025. Sworn before notary **MEER HASSAN**, Bangalore.

**ಫಾರ್ಮ್ ನಂ. 15R**  
(ನೋಡು: ನಿಯಮ 329)  
(ಕೊಡಗಿನ ರಾಜ್ಯೋದ್ಯೋಗ ಇಂಡಿಯ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಅಮಿಟೆಡ್- ಸ್ಥಳೀಯದ ಮುಖ್ಯಗೃಹ)  
ಕೊಡಗಿನ ರಾಜ್ಯೋದ್ಯೋಗ ಇಂಡಿಯ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಅಮಿಟೆಡ್ (ವಾಲಂಟರಿ ಅಕ್ಟಿವಿಟಿ) ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ  
ಕೊಡಗಿನಿಂದ ಸಭೆ ಕರೆಯುವ ನೋಟೀಸು  
ಕಂಪನಿಗೆ ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ, 1956 ರ ಸೆಕ್ಷನ್ 496 ರ ಅನುಸಾರ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ನೋಟೀಸು ನೀಡಲಾಗುತ್ತಿದೆ ಏನೆಂದರೆ, ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಮುಖ್ಯಗೃಹದ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಅಡೀ ಆದ ಹೇಳಿಕೆಗಳ ಜೊತೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅಕ್ಟಿವಿಟಿ ರಕ್ತವು ವಿವರಣೆಯನ್ನು ಸಾಧರ ಪಡಿಸುವ ಸಲುವಾಗಿ ಈ ಮೇಲೆ ಹೆಸರಿನ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಸದಸ್ಯರ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸಭೆಯೊಂದನ್ನು G-01 ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲೀಡರ್ 7/1 ಬ್ರಾಂಚ್ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು 560025, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, ಭಾರತ. ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಸೋಮವಾರ ಸೆಕ್ಷನ್ 8. 2025 ರಂದು ಮಧ್ಯಾಹ್ನ 2 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ನಡೆಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ದಿನಾಂಕ: 05ನೇ ಆಗಸ್ಟ್ 2025  
ರಾಜೇಶ್ ದ್ವಾರಕಾ ಶರ್ಮ  
ಕೊಡಗಿನ ರಾಜ್ಯೋದ್ಯೋಗ ಇಂಡಿಯ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಅಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಅಕ್ಟಿವಿಟಿ

**NATURAL CAPSULES LIMITED**  
CIN NO. L85110KA1993PLC014742  
Reg. office: No.23, Trident Towers, 4th Floor, 100 Feet Road, Jayanagar 2nd Block, Bangalore-560011  
Website: www.naturalcapsules.com  
E-mail: info@naturalcapsules.com, Contact: 080-26561562  
UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th June 2025  
Based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors in their respective Meeting held on 4th August, 2025 has approved the Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 along with Limited Review Report as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The results also available on the website of Bombay stock exchange (BSE), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) & the company at: www.naturalcapsules.com  
Scan the QR code to view the financial results on the website of the company.  
For and on behalf of Natural Capsules Limited  
Sd/-  
Sunil L Mundra  
Managing Director (DIN:00214304)  
Place : Bangalore  
Date : 05.08.2025

**ನಗರಸಭಾ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಶಿರಾ**  
ತುಮಕೂರು ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ ದೂರ: 08135-277324 ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್ : 08135-274190  
website: siracity.mrc.gov.in, mail id: itstaff\_ulo\_sira@yahoo.com  
ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ/ಸ.ಸಿ/15ನೇ ಹಣ/ಸಆ/02/2025-26 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 22/07/2025  
**ಬೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಜೆಟ್ (ಕೆಪಿಎಂ-ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ಮುಖಾಂತರ)**  
2022-23ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ 15ನೇ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಯೋಜನೆಯ ನಿಧಿ ಅನುದಾನದಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಶಿರಾ ನಗರದ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ನೈರ್ಮಲ್ಯ ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆಗೆ ಅಪ್ಪಡುವ ಮಿನಿ ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ಕೇವೇಟ್ ವಾಹನವನ್ನು ಖರೀದಿಸಲು ಇಂಡೆಂಟ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ DMA/2025-26/IND4696/CALL-2, ಸ್ಟಾಂಡರ್ಡ್ ಬೆಂಡರ್ ಡಾಕ್ಟ್ರಿಮೆಂಟ್ ನಿಯಮಾವಳಿಯಂತೆ ಕೆಪಿಎಂ-ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ಮುಖಾಂತರ ಅರ್ಹ ಬೆಂಡರ್ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರು/ಸರಬರಾಜುದಾರರಿಂದ ಬೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಅಪ್ಪಾಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಆಸಕ್ತ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರು/ಸರಬರಾಜುದಾರರು ಬೆಂಡರ್ ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ಕೆಪಿಎಂ-ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಬೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ. ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ (ರೂ.ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ): ರೂ.29,50,000/-  
1) ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರೆಮೆಂಟ್ ಮುಖಾಂತರ ಬೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಡೌನ್‌ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ಹಾಗೂ ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 08/08/2025 ರ ಸಂಜೆ 05:00 ಗಂಟೆಯವರೆಗೆ.  
2) ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸಿದ ಬೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 11/08/2025ರ ಸಂಜೆ 05:00 ಗಂಟೆಯ ನಂತರ.  
3) ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ವಿವರ ಹಾಗೂ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ನಗರಸಭೆಯ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ಶಾಖೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ.  
4) ಬೆಂಡರ್‌ಗೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದ ತಿದ್ದುಪಡಿ ಅಥವಾ ಹೆಚ್ಚುವರ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಕೆಪಿಎಂ-ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಆಪ್ತದೇಖ್ ಮಾಡಲಾಗುವುದು.  
ಸಹಿ/- ಸಹಿ/- ಸಹಿ/- ಸಹಿ/-  
ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಉಪಾಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಸ್ಥಾಯಿ ಸಮಿತಿ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಪೌರಾಯುಕ್ತರು  
ನಗರಸಭೆ, ಶಿರಾ ನಗರಸಭೆ, ಶಿರಾ ನಗರಸಭೆ, ಶಿರಾ ನಗರಸಭೆ, ಶಿರಾ ನಗರಸಭೆ, ಶಿರಾ DIPRT/UMRO-94/25-26/Oysters

**ಫಾರ್ಮ್ ನಂ. INC-25A**  
ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಕಂಪನಿಯನ್ನು ಬಾಹ್ಯ ಕಂಪನಿಯಾಗಿ ಪರಿವರ್ತಿಸಲು ಪತ್ರಕರೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಗೊಂಡಿರುವ ಘೋಷಣೆಯ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ನೋಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಕಾರ್ಪೊರೇಟ್ ವ್ಯವಹಾರಗಳ ನಡವಳಿಕೆಯು ಹೈದರಾಬಾದ್ ನಗರದ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ, 2013 ರ ವಿಷಯ, ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ, 2013 ರ ಸೆಕ್ಷನ್ 14 ಮತ್ತು ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ (ಸಂಘಟನೆ) ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2014 ರ ನಿಯಮ 41 ರ ವಿಷಯ ಮತ್ತು ಮೈಸೂರು ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ ಪ್ರಾಕ್ಟ್ ಇಂಡಸ್ಟ್ರೀಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್, 17, ಪ್ರಾಕ್ಟ್ ಫಾರ್ಮ್ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560020 ನಲ್ಲಿ ತನ್ನ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯನ್ನು ಹೊಂದಿದೆ. ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರಿಗೆ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರಿಗೆ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ, ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ, 2013 ರ ಸೆಕ್ಷನ್ 14 ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಸರ್ಕಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಉದ್ದೇಶಿಸಿರುವ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಮೇಲೆ ತೀವ್ರ ನಿಯಮಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ ಒದಲಾಗಿದೆ ಮತ್ತು 30.06.2025 ರಂದು ನಡೆದ ವಿಶೇಷ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅಂಗೀಕರಿಸಿದ ವಿಶೇಷ ನಿರ್ಣಯದ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಬಾಹ್ಯ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಕಂಪನಿಯಾಗಿ ಪರಿವರ್ತಿಸಲು ಬಯಸುತ್ತದೆ. ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಪ್ರಸ್ತುತ ಬದಲಾವಣೆ/ಸ್ಥಿತಿಗುಂಡು ಒತ್ತಾಸಕ್ತಿಯ ಮೇಲೆ ಪರಿಣಾಮ ಬೀರುವ ಯಾವುದೇ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಯ ತನ್ನ ಆಸಕ್ತಿಯ ಸ್ವರೂಪ ಮತ್ತು ಸಂಬಂಧಪಟ್ಟ ಪ್ರಾದೇಶಿಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ 3 ನೇ ಕಾರ್ಪೊರೇಟ್ ಭವನ ಬಂಡಗುಡ, ನಾಗರೀಕ, ತಟ್ಟ ರಾಮ್ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಹಯಾತ್ ನಗರ, ಮಂಡಲ್ ರಂಗಲಿಡ್ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಹೈದರಾಬಾದ್ - 500068. ಇವರಿಗೆ ವಿರೋಧದ ಕಾರಣಗಳನ್ನು ತಿಳಿಸುವ ಅಭಿಪ್ರಾಯದಿಂದ ಬೆಂಬಲಿತವಾದ ತನ್ನ ಆಕ್ಷೇಪಣೆಗಳನ್ನು ತಲುಪಿಸಬಹುದು ಅಥವಾ ತಲುಪಿಸುವಂತೆ ಮಾಡಬಹುದು ಅಥವಾ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಅಂಚೆ ಮೂಲಕ ಕಳುಹಿಸಬಹುದು. ಈ ಸೂಚನೆ ಪ್ರಕಟವಾದ ದಿನಾಂಕದಿಂದ ಹದಿನಾಲ್ಕು ದಿನಗಳ ಒಳಗೆ ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ ಕಂಪನಿಗೆ ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಂದಿಗೆ ಕಳೆಗೆ ತೀವ್ರವಾದ ವಿಳಾಸದಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಆದರ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವುದು.  
14/1, ಬಲ್ ಕೆಂಟಾ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ ಪರವಾಗಿ ಮತ್ತು ಸೂಚನೆ ಮೇಲೆಗೆ ಒಸವನಗುಡಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560004 ಕಾಂ ಅಂಚೆ ಮೇಡ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 06.08.2025 ಸ್ಥಳ: ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು

TAAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED				
Regd. Office: AKR Tech Park, 3rd Floor, C Block, Sy # 112 Krishna Reddy Industrial Area, 7th Mile Hosur Road, Singasandra, Bangalore South, Bangalore -560068, Karnataka, India Phone : 080 - 67300200, Fax :080 - 67300201, E-mail : secretary@taalent.co.in, Website : www.taalent.co.in, CIN : L74110KA2014PLC176836				
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025				
(Rs. in Lakhs, except earnings per share)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 June 2025 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30 June 2024 (Un-Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	4,576.78	18,514.02	4,797.19
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	1,878.86	6,664.78	1,520.59
3	Net Profit for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	1,878.86	6,664.78	1,520.59
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	1,371.20	4,878.59	1,076.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,377.23	4,955.41	1,087.60
6	Equity share capital	311.63	311.63	311.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	20,092.22	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share	44.00 44.00	156.55 156.55	34.54 34.54
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 June 2025 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30 June 2024 (Un-Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	4,387.55	17,743.84	4,448.35
2	Profit before exceptional item and tax	1,693.47	6,269.42	1,348.53
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax	1,693.47	6,269.42	1,348.53
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax	1,237.05	4,608.04	952.79
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,232.90	4,621.39	956.76
Notes: 1 The Statement of Unaudited (Consolidated and Standalone) Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and has been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 04, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have issued unmodified review report on these results. 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format for quarter ended June 30, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taalent.co.in). The same can be accessed from Companies website by scanning the QR code provided below.				
Place: Pune Date: August 04, 2025		For and on behalf of the Board of Director Sd/- Sali Tanaja Whole Time Director		

**valcambi suisse**  
**RAJESH EXPORTS LIMITED**  
**RAJESH EXPORTS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: #4, Batavia Chambers, Kumara Krupa Road, Kumara Park East, BANGALORE-560 001  
CIN L36911KA1995PLC017077 http://www.rajeshindia.com

PART I					
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31/03/2025					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31/03/2025	31/12/2024	31/03/2024	31/03/2025	31/03/2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
<b>1 Income from operations</b>					
(a) Net sales/income from operations	1991896.75	966304.83	914449.65	4230993.23	2806763.51
(b) Other operating income	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Other Income	537.51	214.02	2043.53	1178.93	2432.83
<b>Total income from operations (net)</b>	<b>1992434.26</b>	<b>966518.85</b>	<b>916493.18</b>	<b>4232172.16</b>	<b>2809196.34</b>
<b>2 Expenses</b>					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1991146.15	964961.12	914934.30	4227282.03	2800171.43
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(821.81)	111.43	68.77	(1342.38)	(64.04)
(d) Employee benefits expense	438.69	395.63	436.40	1663.21	1827.00
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	114.93	115.08	112.18	453.89	644.35
(f) Other expenses	1269.13	168.64	653.83	1718.95	1545.87
(g) Finance costs	370.33	332.71	425.73	1327.79	1389.48
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>1992571.42</b>	<b>966084.61</b>	<b>916631.21</b>	<b>4231103.49</b>	<b>2805514.09</b>
<b>3 Profit from ordinary activities before tax (1 - 2)</b>	<b>(83.16)</b>	<b>434.24</b>	<b>(138.03)</b>	<b>1068.67</b>	<b>3682.25</b>
<b>4 Tax expense</b>	<b>(102.63)</b>	<b>79.20</b>	<b>177.63</b>	<b>119.97</b>	<b>314.11</b>
<b>5 Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (3 - 4)</b>	<b>19.47</b>	<b>355.04</b>	<b>(315.66)</b>	<b>948.70</b>	<b>3368.14</b>
<b>6 Other comprehensive income/expenses (Net of tax)</b>	<b>(0.16)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>(15.12)</b>	<b>(0.16)</b>	<b>(2.25)</b>
<b>7 Total comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period</b>	<b>19.63</b>	<b>355.04</b>	<b>(300.54)</b>	<b>948.86</b>	<b>3370.40</b>
<b>8 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 1)</b>	<b>295.26</b>	<b>295.26</b>	<b>295.26</b>	<b>295.26</b>	<b>295.26</b>
<b>9 Earnings per share (EPS)</b>					
(a) Basic	0.07	1.20	(1.02)	0.321	11.4100
(b) Diluted					
NOTES					
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 05/08/2025.					
2) The company deals with single product, i.e. Gold product, hence segment wise figures are not furnished.					
3) The above Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, is available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.rajeshindia.com					
By Order of the Board For Rajesh Exports Limited					
Place: Bangalore Date: 05/08/2025					
Rajesh Mehta Chairman					